Data sheet 6AV6671-8XK00-0AX1
SPRING MOUNTING CLIP FOR BASIC PANEL 1ST GENERATION
4" AND LARGER NOT 4" COLOR, COMFORT PANEL 7" TO 12", TP
177 4", TP/OP 277 6", MP177, MP 277, MP377,  THIN CLIENT,
IPC277D 7" - 12", SHEET THICKNESS 1 TO 4 MM AMOUNT: SEE
TECHNICAL DATA
Product type designation
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature in operation
● Min. 0 °C
● max. 55 °C
Storage/transport temperature
● Min. -20 °C
● max. 70 °C
Relative humidity
● Operation, max. 90 %
Mechanics/material
Type of housing (front)
● plastic Yes
Dimensions
Width 20 mm
Height 35 mm
Thickness 20 mm
6AV6671-8XK00-0AX1 Changes preserved
Page 1/2 13.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
Weights
Without packaging 8 g; Per unit
Scope of supply
Delivery unit in items 20
other
Note: TP177-4", TP/OP 277-6", MP177-6, MP277-10" T, MP277-8",
MP277-8"T, MP277-10"K, MP377 12-19", TC 10", TC 15",
KTP400 Basic mono, KTP600, KTP1000, KTP1500, KP700
Comfort, TP700 Comfort, KP900 Comfort, TP900 Comfort,
KP1200 Comfort, TP1200 Comfort and IPC 277D 7, 9, 12"
Usable in the following products
● Product 1 6AV6642-0BD01-3AX0
● Product 2 6AV6643-0AA01-1AX0
● Product 3 6AV6643-0BA01-1AX0
● Product 4 6AV6643-7BA00-*
● Product 5 6AV6642-0EA01-3AX0
● Product 6 6AV6643-0D*
● Product 7 6AV6643-0C*
● Product 8 6AV6643-0ED01-2AX0
● Product 9 6AV6643-7CD00*
● Product 10 6AV6643-7DD00-*
● Product 11 6AV6644-*
● Product 12 6AV6647-0AA11-3AX0
● Product 13 6AV6647-0AB11-3AX0
● Product 14 6AV6647-0AC11-3AX0
● Product 15 6AV6647-0AD11-3AX0
● Product 16 6AV6647-0AE11-3AX0
● Product 17 6AV6647-0AF11-3AX0
● Product 18 6AV2124-1GC01-0AX0
● Product 19 6AV2124-0GC01-0AX0
● Product 20 6AV2124-1JC01-0AX0
last modified: 12.03.2015
6AV6671-8XK00-0AX1 Changes preserved
Page 2/2 13.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG